The salary Grade Level Seven (7) civil
servants are expected to earn before 126-
386 NGN and 193-281 NGN per month. The
annual equivalent of their salary is 1.516 632
NGN – 2,325,372 NGN. The lowest salary for
staff in the year 2024 is 01 level Step 01
earns N30,000 per month and three hundred
and sixty thousand naira (360,000) annually
before taxes and other deduction.

Anambra State Civil Service Commission
Anambra State is one of the states in

south east that has boundaries with Delta
State, Imo and Enugu State. The state is
commercially enriched. The civil service as a

[...]

administrative pattern within the state
government.

Population of the Study
The population is the total group

(people, organization, physical entity etc) are
of interest of the researcher, testified
information and problem. The population of
Ebonyi State Civil Service Commission is Two
Thousand, Four Hundred and Twenty (2420)
staff.

The sample of the study comprised
100 staff made up of 10 management staff
and 90 non managerial staff within the
service. Stratified quota and systematic
sampling techniques was adopted in
choosing both management staff and non-
managerial staff sample.